
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

D N S 

No. 
28 
98 
58 
31 
77 
23 

163 
123 

45 
12 
13 
63 
21 

11 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Christopher Shaffer 
Michael Snow 
A le xa ndre  Pa pa dopu lo s  
Mark Curlee 
Sam Craven 
Ty Smith 
Zoey Barker 
Mark Covington 
Mike Higgins 
Kelly Bryant 

Gale Corley 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Katy TX 

Dallas TX 

Montgomery TX 

Missouri City TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

La Porte TX 

Willis TX 

Member_ID 
615414 
229543 
451356 
545153 
447175 
525962 
544530 
379690 
657873 
631207 
654917 
437704 
631960 

366580 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 
LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

8 

Best Tm 
1:49.211 
1:50.282 
1:50.381 
1:50.565 
1:50.846 
1:50.711 
1:51.068 
1:51.680 
1:54.501 
1:53.589 
1:57.038 
1:56.788 
2:02.173 

Gap 

8.090 
3.809 
3.738 
0.415 
0.487 
2.337 

34.355 
5.118 
0.495 

37.761 
9.051 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 
G-LOCK 

Wheels America 

Aliana Family Dental 

X-Fa cto r  R a cin g  |  M E  |  G -L OC  Bra k e s  

Plastix Plus LLC 

x-Factor Racing 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

1 

X-factor racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Results Posted at 2:10 p.m. 
Official results posted at 4:15pm 

Printed: 5/29/2021 4:16:21 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

8.090 

Avg. Speed 

77.735 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.211 

Best Speed 

78.454 

Best Lap by 

28 - Travis Wiley 

 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 1-SM 

Gp1-Saturday Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:43:52 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
28 
98 
58 
77 
31 
22 

123 
12 
11 
63 
21 
13 
72 
23 

163 

45 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Michael Snow 
Christopher Shaffer 
Matt Snow 
Sam Craven 
Zoey Barker 
Gale Corley 
Mike Higgins 
Kelly Bryant 
Mark Covington 
Camryn Reed 
Alexandre Papadopulos 
Mark Curlee 

Ty Smith 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Katy TX 

Montgomery TX 

Dallas TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Willis TX 

Tomball TX 

La Porte TX 

Houston TX 

Youngsville LA 

Missouri City TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Member_ID 
615414 
229543 
451356 
447175 
545153 
447177 
379690 
631207 
366580 
437704 
631960 
654917 
7229930 
525962 
544530 

657873 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Region 
LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Delt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
17 
6 

Best Tm 
1:49.520 
1:50.055 
1:50.355 
1:50.186 
1:50.514 
1:51.683 
1:52.203 
1:52.540 
1:50.081 
1:55.634 
1:58.495 
1:57.881 
2:06.794 
1:50.075 
1:52.257 

Gap 

12.501 
1.300 
7.885 
0.215 

24.070 
0.925 

22.991 
1 Lap 

2:06.337 
27.727 
0.323 

2 Laps 
8.030 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 
G-LOCK 

Wheels America 

Aliana Family Dental 

Plastix Plus LLC 

X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 

Michael Mills Fan Club 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

1 

X-factor racing 

x-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 11:20am 
Car #23 SM moved to last in class for non-compliant car.  GCR: 9.1.7.c 
Official race results posted at 5:05pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 5:02:52 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

12.501 

Avg. Speed 

77.700 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.520 

Best Speed 

78.232 

Best Lap by 

28 - Travis Wiley 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 1-SM 

Gp1-Sunday Official Race 1 Results 21-M-20346 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 8:34:37 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 08:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

DNS 

No. 
8 
2 

12 
13 
09 
91 
21 
5 
4 

78 
55 
24 

126 
10 
42 
66 
20 
14 
31 
95 

84 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

Name 
Jerome Mee 
Dave Zavelson 
David T Burkett 
Amir Ali 
Blake Pigeon 
Kevin Bury 
Whitney Strickland 
Dalva Alexander 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Roy Hillenburg 
Avery Towns 
Paul Crabtree 
Randy Freeman 
Shannon Edwards 
Doris Siebert 
Marvin Hodges 
Mike Sauce 
Randall Smart 
William Trimbur 
Dan Helman 

John Conder 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Sugarland TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

League City TX 

FULSHEAR TX 

Austin TX 

Friendswood TX 

Allen TX 

League City TX 

Frisco TX 

San Antonio TX 

Bandera TX 

Brazoria Tx 

Arlington TX 

League City TX 

Kingwood TX 

Huffman TX 

Lumberton TX 

Member_ID 
433962 
239176 
190820_1 
463923 
649330 
507800 
455001 
625560 
384876 
399473 
646870 
552703 
476917 
646974 
504309 
65894_1 
46314_1 
301733 
543194 
136714 

478426 

Make-Model 
2008 Swift 016 
2002 Swift 014a 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2004 Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Mazda Pro Formula 
2016 Wolf GB08SM 
2020 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1998 Formula Mazda FM 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 
2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2017 Renault Formula Renault 
1985 Lola T598 
2001 Sauce SVM1 
1997 Van Diemen RF 97 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
1972 Crossle 25 

1984 Swift DB1 

Region 
Hous 

LnSt 

STxB 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

LnSt 

Almo 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

SwLa 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
14 
13 
12 
12 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:29.778 
1:29.090 
1:31.234 
1:31.156 
1:32.573 
1:32.886 
1:32.308 
1:34.000 
1:36.142 
1:36.881 
1:37.459 
1:38.873 
1:42.469 
1:42.191 
1:37.087 
1:44.547 
1:46.921 
1:46.090 
2:03.187 
2:02.900 

Gap 

0.141 
4.996 
6.451 

26.499 
6.913 
7.645 
4.035 

27.514 
8.129 
1.041 
1 Lap 

55.419 
1.384 
0.692 

40.174 
1 Lap 
9.689 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Apollo Tire & Wheel 

Tige Boats 

Bitcoin 

QUICKIE CART.COM 

Motorsports Southwest 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Towns Law Firm 

2057569 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Pierce Autosport 

Sportscar Performance 

R Smart Properties LLC 

Tuatara Racing 

Redline Underground 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:50pm 
Car #42 FX moved to last in class for not reporting to impound per Chief Steward.  Supplementary V.B 
Official results posted at 5:10pm 

Printed: 6/1/2021 10:05:42 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.141 

Avg. Speed 

92.756 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.090 

Best Speed 

96.172 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 2-FA FE2 FX FF FC P1 P2 

Gp2-Saturday Revised Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:12:16 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
6 
2 
3 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

No. 
2 

13 
12 
91 
8 

09 
4 

55 
24 
42 

126 
66 
5 

78 
21 
10 
20 
84 
14 
31 
95 

Class 
FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

P1 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FC 

FF 

Name 
Dave Zavelson 
Amir Ali 
David T Burkett 
Kevin Bury 
Jerome Mee 
Blake Pigeon 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Avery Towns 
Paul Crabtree 
Doris Siebert 
Randy Freeman 
Marvin Hodges 
Dalva Alexander 
Roy Hillenburg 
Whitney Strickland 
Shannon Edwards 
Mike Sauce 
John Conder 
Randall Smart 
William Trimbur 
Dan Helman 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Sugarland TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Allen TX 

League City TX 

Bandera TX 

Frisco TX 

Brazoria Tx 

FULSHEAR TX 

Friendswood TX 

League City TX 

San Antonio TX 

Arlington TX 

Lumberton TX 

League City TX 

Kingwood TX 

Huffman TX 

Member_ID 
239176 
463923 
190820_1 
507800 
433962 
649330 
384876 
646870 
552703 
504309 
476917 
65894_1 
625560 
399473 
455001 
646974 
46314_1 
478426 
301733 
543194 
136714 

Make-Model 
2002 Swift 014a 
2004 Pro Formula Mazda 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
2008 Swift 016 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2016 Wolf GB08SM 
1998 Formula Mazda FM 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2017 Renault Formula Renault 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 
1985 Lola T598 
Mazda Pro Formula 
2020 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2001 Sauce SVM1 
1984 Swift DB1 
1997 Van Diemen RF 97 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
1972 Crossle 25 

Region 
LnSt 

Hous 

STxB 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

SwLa 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
9 

Best Tm 
1:29.918 
1:30.927 
1:31.496 
1:31.393 
1:31.286 
1:33.684 
1:35.057 
1:37.733 
1:39.327 
1:37.120 
1:41.110 
1:43.077 
1:34.114 
1:36.185 
1:33.142 
1:42.060 
1:46.304 
1:46.825 
1:51.660 
2:04.110 
2:05.254 

Gap 

9.253 
24.687 
30.253 
1.096 

17.555 
56.470 
1 Lap 

47.260 
20.224 
21.923 
15.517 
1 Lap 

23.057 
2:15.188 

19.767 
2.671 

32.708 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Apollo Tire & Wheel 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Tige Boats 

Motorsports Southwest 

Towns Law Firm 

2057569 

Pierce Autosport 

Freeman Racing 

QUICKIE CART.COM 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Bitcoin 

Freeman Racing 

Sportscar Performance 

Redline Underground 

R Smart Properties LLC 

Tuatara Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:20pm 
Car #20 FF - No working transponder.  Laps added manually. 
Official results posted at 3:35pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 3:34:05 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

9.253 

Avg. Speed 

91.651 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.918 

Best Speed 

95.287 

Best Lap by 

2 - Dave Zavelson 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 2-FA FE2 FX FF FC P1 P2 

Gp2-Sunday Official Race 1 Results 21-M-20346 

Race (30:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:22:36 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 09:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
14 

175 
50 
92 

7 
34 
00 

6 
91 
64 

122 
1 

10 

Class 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 
Conner Kelleher 
James Rogerson 
Charlie Vehle 
Kent Carter 
Michael Fox 
Leann Falk 
Charlie Valdez 
Carey Rouse 
Diane Carter 
Karah Behrend 
Ryan Hawk 
Riley Salyer 
David Hancock 

Hometown 
Sugar Land TX 

Angleton TX 

Danbury TX 

HOUSTON TX 

League City TX 

Tolar TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

Longview TX 

El Paso TX 

Member_ID 
358887 
245971 
422489 
277344 
363202 
533703 
546350 
646030 
277343 
652166 
646036 
520499 
450534 

Make-Model 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2009 Mini Cooper 
2010 Honda Fit 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
2014 Mazda Mazda 2 
Mazda Mazda2 
2015 Honda Fit 
2010 Honda Fit 
2005 Mini Cooper 
2013 Mazda Mazda2 
Ford Fiesta 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Hous 

STxB 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

9 
5 

Best Tm 
1:56.283 
1:57.084 
1:57.723 
1:59.419 
1:59.376 
1:58.995 
1:59.339 
1:59.316 
2:02.822 
2:05.247 
2:07.787 
1:56.636 
2:02.840 

Gap 

4.841 
15.445 
13.174 

0.936 
4.878 

10.057 
0.664 

52.931 
18.410 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 

MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor 

Chris Taylor Racing 

C h r is  Ta y lo r  R a c in g /  N a tu re 's  C h o ic e  C B D  

K e n t  C a rte r /  C h r is  Ta y lo r R a c in g  S e r v ic e  

M S R  H o u s t o n  -  H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y  

H a n d s  O n  D r iv in g  A c a d e m y /M S R  H o u s to n  

M S R  H o u s to n  H o o s i e r  O v er5 0 M o to rs p o rt s  

C h r i s  T a y l o r  R a c i n g /  E l  P a s o  B o x i n g  C l u b /  E P B C  M o t o r s p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 3:50pm 
Official results posted at 4:20pm 

Printed: 5/29/2021 4:18:47 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4.841 

Avg. Speed 

73.035 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.283 

Best Speed 

73.682 

Best Lap by 

14 - Conner Kelleher 

 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 3-B-Spec 

Gp3-Saturday Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:43:54 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

No. 
175 
12 
92 
14 
6 

50 
00 
34 
10 
91 
64 

122 
7 

Class 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 
Riley Salyer 
James Rogerson 
Kent Carter 
Conner Kelleher 
Carey Rouse 
Charlie Vehle 
Charlie Valdez 
Leann Falk 
David Hancock 
Diane Carter 
Karah Behrend 
Ryan Hawk 
Michael Fox 

Hometown 
Longview TX 

Angleton TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Austin TX 

Danbury TX 

Austin TX 

Tolar TX 

El Paso TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

San Antonio TX 

League City TX 

Member_ID 
520499 
245971 
277344 
358887 
646030 
422489 
546350 
533703 
450534 
277343 
652166 
646036 
363202 

Make-Model 
2009 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2012 Mini Cooper 
Mazda Mazda2 
2010 Honda Fit 
2014 Mazda Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 
Ford Fiesta 
2015 Honda Fit 
2010 Honda Fit 
2005 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda 2 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

STxB 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
2:16.698 
2:17.317 
2:18.295 
2:27.653 
2:29.118 
2:28.998 
2:29.218 
2:29.985 
2:32.345 
2:26.632 
2:31.599 
2:36.340 

Gap 

7.634 
8.971 

1:22.461 
17.779 
0.410 

27.584 
8.657 
1 Lap 
1.753 

44.579 
29.372 

10 Laps 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston Hoosier Over50Motorsports 

MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor 

MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor Racing/ Nature's Choice CBD 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club/ EPBC Motorsports 

Kent Carter / Chris Taylor Racing Service 

MSR Houston - Hands On Driving Academy 

Hands On Driving Academy/MSR Houston 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 11:20am 
Official results posted at 1:50pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 3:35:04 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

7.634 

Avg. Speed 

59.296 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.698 

Best Speed 

62.678 

Best Lap by 

175 - Riley Salyer 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 3-B-Spec 

Gp3-Sunday Official Race 1 Results 21-M-20346 

Race (25:00 or 11 Laps) started at 10:14:07 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 09:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

D N F 

No. 
00 
13 
36 

171 
66 
24 
09 
22 
17 
88 

6 
34 
94 
80 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Scott Monroe 
Joshua Jacobs 
Nils Musaeus 
Charles Pigeon 
Tyler Knighton 
Brian Bosien 
Raymond Miller 
Clif Twaddle 
Bill Murray 
Judson Holt 
Robert Shulman 
Justin Upchurch 
Edward Cavalier 
Whitney Strickland 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Abilene TX 

Orlando FL 

Houston TX 

spring tx 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Member_ID 
289372_1 
382875 
258185 
451228 
643438 
267117_1 
470878 
375872 
459643 
641180 
632024 
540995 
372947 
455001 

Make-Model 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  
2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
2009 Ford SRF3 
1996 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1995 Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF3 
2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
1996 SRF SRF 
2 0 1 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

CFR 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 

7 
2 

Best Tm 
1:42.523 
1:42.641 
1:43.871 
1:43.725 
1:43.910 
1:44.479 
1:44.462 
1:44.545 
1:45.168 
1:46.822 
1:52.540 
1:44.938 
1:44.078 
1:44.372 

Gap 

0.157 
14.370 

3.088 
4.807 
4.949 
0.803 

13.954 
16.361 

2.697 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
5 Laps 

Sponsor 
Access Companies 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

Mindy Musaeus 

tige boats 

Houston Executive Airport 

Spec Racer Sports 

Lupe Tortilla 

Southgate Insurance 

KAOS 

Bitcoin 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 3:55pm 
Official results posted at 5:10pm. 

Printed: 5/29/2021 5:11:20 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.157 

Avg. Speed 

82.988 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.523 

Best Speed 

83.571 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 4-SRF3  

Gp4-Saturday Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:18:25 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNS 

No. 
80 
00 
36 
94 
13 
34 
24 
88 
66 
6 

171 
17 
22 

09 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Scott Monroe 
Nils Musaeus 
Edward Cavalier 
Joshua Jacobs 
Justin Upchurch 
Brian Bosien 
Judson Holt 
Tyler Knighton 
Robert Shulman 
Charles Pigeon 
Bill Murray 
Clif Twaddle 

Raymond Miller 

Hometown 
League City TX 

League City TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Orlando FL 

Houston TX 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

spring tx 

Member_ID 
455001 
289372_1 
258185 
372947 
382875 
540995 
267117_1 
641180 
643438 
632024 
451228 
459643 
375872 

470878 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1996 SRF 
1996 SRF SRF 
2009 Ford SRF3 
Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
11 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
1:56.090 
1:58.655 
2:03.663 
2:03.220 
2:06.583 
2:07.086 
2:07.583 
2:16.047 
2:18.593 
2:23.526 
2:09.809 
2:27.503 
2:18.206 

Gap 

6.329 
37.214 
17.228 
6.447 

18.341 
1.313 
1 Lap 

12.528 
1:03.659 

16.930 
49.397 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 
Bitcoin 

Access Companies 

Mindy Musaeus 

KAOS 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

Southgate Insurance 

Houston Executive Airport 

Lupe Tortilla 

tige boats 

Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 11:30am 
Car #171 SRF3 penalized 3 PIC for PUY. GCR: 6.1.1.8 
Official resulst posted at 12:45pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 12:44:22 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.329 

Avg. Speed 

58.601 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.090 

Best Speed 

73.805 

Best Lap by 

80 - Whitney Strickland 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 4-SRF3  

Gp4-Sunday Official Race 1 Results 21-M-20346 

Race (25:00 or 11 Laps) started at 10:54:19 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 10:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 

D N F 

No. 
22 

122 
70 
34 
77 

Class 
GT1 

GT3 

T2 

T1 

AS 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Stephen Lamana 
James R Smith 
Christian Ghimbos 
Phillip Waters 

Hometown 
Conroe TX 

Metairie LA 

Friendswood TX 

Spring TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Member_ID 
494637 
486679 
195558 
628876 
108001 

Make-Model 
2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2002 Chev rolet Corvette 
2012 Audi TT RS 
2 0 0 2  C h e v ro l e t  C a m a ro  Z -2 8  

Region 
Hous 

Delt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 

7 
4 

Best Tm 
1:45.999 
1:48.715 
1:48.413 
1:54.267 
1:57.340 

Gap 

30.188 
54.560 
5 Laps 
3 Laps 

Sponsor 
Finspeed wheels 

LMS 

Over 50 Motorsports 

A C G  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  D a s  E u ro p e a n  A u t o h a u s  

BasicGospel.net 
 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional results posted at 4:30pm 
Official results posted at 5:15pm 

Printed: 5/29/2021 5:12:52 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

30.188 

Avg. Speed 

78.981 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.999 

Best Speed 

80.831 

Best Lap by 

22 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 5-AS GT1 GT3 T1 T2 

Gp5-Saturday Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:54:37 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
77 
70 

22 
122 

Class 
AS 

T2 

GT1 

GT3 

Name 
Phillip Waters 
James R Smith 

Demetrio Bilbatua 
Stephen Lamana 

Hometown 
Grand Prairie TX 

Friendswood TX 

Conroe TX 

Metairie LA 

Member_ID 
108001 
195558 

494637 
486679 

Make-Model 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Region 
Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Delt 

Laps 
11 
7 

Best Tm 
2:11.788 
2:51.533 

Gap 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 
BasicGospel.net 

Over 50 Motorsports 

Finspeed wheels 

LMS 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:00pm 
Official race results posted at 4:55pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:54:20 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

4 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

61.409 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.788 

Best Speed 

65.014 

Best Lap by 

77 - Phillip Waters 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 5-AS GT1 GT3 T1 T2 

Gp5-Sunday Official Race 1 Results 21-M-20346 

Race (25:00 or 11 Laps) started at 11:34:52 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 10:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

D N F 

D N S 

No. 
02 

117 
63 
77 
27 
15 
49 
20 
45 

175 
48 

333 
26 
12 
76 

144 
00 
51 
92 

114 

Class 
STL 

T4 

FP 

EP 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

FP 

FP 

STU 

STL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

T3 

HP 

HP 

STU 

T4 

Name 
Stephen Jeu 
Ethan Barker 
Stephen Simonds 
Larry Svaton 
William Snyder 
Randall Smart 
David Hooker 
Peter Federlin 
Jon Stautberg 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Markham Watson 
John Freeman 
Bill Keeney 
James Rogerson 
James Melady 
Kelly Peebles 
Aldora Louw 
Holly Murphy 
Matt Blehm 

Chris Taylor 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Rosharon TX 

Alvin TX 

Southlake TX 

League City TX 

San Antonio TX 

Austin TX 

Sugarland TX 

Fairview TX 

Houston TX 

Temple Tx 

Lorena TX 

Angleton TX 

Jefferson TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Rosharon TX 

Elroy TX 

Member_ID 
514400 
631210 
489897 
48539 
453447 
301733 
632870 
449684 
368811 
537954 
452822 
337167 
140623 
245971 
546272 
639245 
448993 
391139 
362366 

321393 

Make-Model 
2018 Honda Civic Si 
2006 M azda M IATA  M X5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
2006  M a zda  M X5  Spe c N C 
2006 Ford Mustang 
2000 Mazda miata 
1985 Toyota Supra 
1991 Mazda miata 
1990 Honda Crx Si 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
1999 Mazda NB 
1995 Toyota Tercel 
Chevy Sonic 
1966 MG B 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 
Fiat X1/9 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
2013 Scion FR-S 

2005 Mazda 3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Atl 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 

9 
5 

Best Tm 
1:46.851 
1:49.408 
1:51.113 
1:51.751 
1:55.321 
1:54.537 
1:56.913 
1:56.045 
1:57.631 
1:58.948 
1:59.390 
1:59.291 
1:59.390 
2:01.331 
2:01.798 

2:15.539 
2:25.732 
1:49.577 

Gap 

36.080 
11.910 
14.779 
40.347 

8.660 
1.350 
1 Lap 
3.646 

15.983 
1.844 
0.001 
0.655 

18.605 
24.318 

1 Lap 
21 :11 . 484  

1 Lap 
4 Laps 

Sponsor 
Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs 

R P M  M O T O R S P O RT S   H O O S IE R   M A Z D A  

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

over fifty  motorsports/hoosier  tire  

Snyder Brothers Racing 

R Smart Properties 

DDPR/Toyota/Hoosier/Varisco 

Me 

Toyota 

Hoosier 

Jefferson TX Police Department 

Onboard Consulting 

Tuatara Racing 

TRD 

Corksport 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
3  

New Track Record (1:46.851) for STL by Stephen Jeu. 
Provisional results posted at 5:00pm 
Official results posted at 10:00pm 
Car #48 STU & 144 T3 - laps added manually - no working transponders. 

Printed: 5/29/2021 9:56:40 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

36.080 

Avg. Speed 

78.832 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.851 

Best Speed 

80.186 

Best Lap by 

02 - Stephen Jeu 

 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 6-EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Gp6-Saturday Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 16:33:43 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 16:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
117 
02 
92 
20 
63 
77 
49 
12 
27 
15 
45 
00 
51 

333 
50 

175 
26 
48 
76 

144 
114 

Class 
T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

FP 

EP 

T4 

HP 

STL 

T4 

FP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

T4 

FP 

GTL 

STU 

HP 

T3 

T4 

Name 
Ethan Barker 
Stephen Jeu 
Matt Blehm 
Peter Federlin 
Perry Simonds 
Larry Svaton 
David Hooker 
James Rogerson 
William Snyder 
Randall Smart 
Jon Stautberg 
Aldora Louw 
Holly Murphy 
John Freeman 
Charlie Vehle 

Samuel Valenzuela 
Bill Keeney 
Markham Watson 
James Melady 
Kelly Peebles 
Chris Taylor 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Rosharon TX 

Austin TX 

WInnsboro TX 

Alvin TX 

San Antonio TX 

Angleton TX 

Southlake TX 

League City TX 

Sugarland TX 

Houston TX 

Temple Tx 

Danbury TX 

Fairview TX 

Lorena TX 

Houston TX 

Jefferson TX 

Houston TX 

Elroy TX 

Member_ID 
631210 
514400 
362366 
449684 
443046 
48539 
632870 
245971 
453447 
301733 
368811 
448993 
391139 
337167 
422489 

537954 
140623 
452822 
546272 
639245 
321393 

Make-Model 
2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 
2018 Honda Civic Si 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1985 Toyota Supra 
1992 Mazda Miata 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
2000 Mazda miata 
Chevy Sonic 
2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1991 Mazda miata 
Fiat X1/9 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1999 Mazda NB 
Scion FR-S 

1990 Honda Crx Si 
1995 Toyota Tercel 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
1966 MG B 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 
2005 Mazda 3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Atl 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

LnSt 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:56.526 
1:52.215 
2:01.122 
2:01.043 
2:03.597 
1:59.584 
2:05.787 
2:06.454 
2:04.594 
2:08.461 
2:09.919 
2:12.750 
2:30.074 
2:06.286 
2:10.361 

Gap 

13.831 
1:00.946 

9.998 
23.999 
1 Lap 

23.454 
1.489 

35.233 
54.908 
11.306 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

34.542 
1:03.922 

Sponsor 
RPM MOTORSPORTS  HOOSIER  MAZDA 

Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs 

TRD 

DDPR/Toyota/Hoosier/Varisco 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Hoosier 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

R Smart Properties 

Tuatara Racing 

Me 

Toyota 

Jefferson TX Police Department 

Onboard Consulting 

Corksport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 12:40pm 
Official results posted at 4:00pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:00:50 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

13.831 

Avg. Speed 

72.170 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.215 

Best Speed 

76.353 

Best Lap by 

02 - Stephen Jeu 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 6-EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Gp6-Sunday Official Race 1 Results 21-M-20346 

Race (25:00 or 19 Laps) started at 12:10:00 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 10:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
28 
31 
77 
58 
22 
12 
45 
98 
63 
21 

123 
13 
72 
23 

163 

11 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
Christopher Shaffer 
Michael Snow 
Vinnie Baratta 
Matt Snow 
Zoey Barker 
Ty Smith 
Logan Stretch 
Mike Higgins 
Kelly Bryant 
Sam Craven 
Mark Covington 
Camryn Reed 
Alexandre Papadopulos 
Mark Curlee 

Gale Corley 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Dallas TX 

Montgomery TX 

Katy TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Arlington TX 

Tomball TX 

La Porte TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Youngsville LA 

Missouri City TX 

Montgomery TX 

Willis TX 

Member_ID 
615414 
545153 
447175 
451356 
447177 
631207 
657873 
229543 
437704 
631960 
379690 
654917 
7229930 
525962 
544530 

366580 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 
LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Delt 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
9 
1 

Best Tm 
1:50.555 
1:50.909 
1:51.781 
1:52.038 
1:51.574 
1:54.498 
1:53.821 
1:55.228 
1:57.195 
2:00.071 
1:52.337 
1:56.965 
2:02.215 
1:50.775 
1:57.987 

Gap 

6.518 
4.856 
0.127 
1.857 

23.119 
2.893 

12.988 
24.397 
20.316 
1 Lap 

38.055 
1:03.150 

4.994 
7 Laps 

Sponsor 
G-LOCK 

X-Factor Racing | ME | G-LOC Brakes 

Plastix Plus LLC 

Aliana Family Dental 

Michael Mills Fan Club 

1 

Wheels America 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

x-Factor Racing 

X-factor racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:30pm 
Car #23 SM moved to last in class for non-compliant car.  GCR: 9.1.7.c 
Official race results posted at 5:05pm 

Printed: 5/31/2021 10:25:06 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

11.512 

Avg. Speed 

77.055 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.555 

Best Speed 

77.500 

Best Lap by 

28 - Travis Wiley 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 1-SM 

Gp1-Sunday Official Race 2 Results 21-R-20225 

Race (15:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:45:26 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 13:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

09 
4 

55 
24 
42 
66 
14 
31 
21 
13 

2 
12 
91 
5 

78 
126 
10 
84 
20 
95 

Class 
FA 

FE2 

P1 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FF 

FF 

FF 

Name 
Jerome Mee 
Blake Pigeon 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Avery Towns 
Paul Crabtree 
Doris Siebert 
Marvin Hodges 
Randall Smart 
William Trimbur 
Whitney Strickland 
Amir Ali 

Dave Zavelson 
David T Burkett 
Kevin Bury 
Dalva Alexander 
Roy Hillenburg 
Randy Freeman 
Shannon Edwards 
John Conder 
Mike Sauce 
Dan Helman 

Hometown 
Houston TX 

Austin TX 

Austin TX 

Allen TX 

League City TX 

Bandera TX 

Brazoria Tx 

League City TX 

Kingwood TX 

League City TX 

Sugarland TX 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Austin TX 

FULSHEAR TX 

Friendswood TX 

Frisco TX 

San Antonio TX 

Lumberton TX 

Arlington TX 

Huffman TX 

Member_ID 
433962 
649330 
384876 
646870 
552703 
504309 
65894_1 
301733 
543194 
455001 
463923 

239176 
190820_1 
507800 
625560 
399473 
476917 
646974 
478426 
46314_1 
136714 

Make-Model 
2008 Swift 016 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2016 Wolf GB08SM 
1998 Formula Mazda FM 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2017 Renault Formula Renault 
1985 Lola T598 
1997 Van Diemen RF 97 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2004 Pro Formula Mazda 

2002 Swift 014a 
2005 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
2002 Swift 014 FA 
Mazda Pro Formula 
2020 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 
2000 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1984 Swift DB1 
2001 Sauce SVM1 
1972 Crossle 25 

Region 
Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Tex 

Tex 

Almo 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

STxB 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

SwLa 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
6 
6 

Best Tm 
1:31.918 
1:33.184 
1:36.725 
1:39.253 
1:39.648 
1:39.360 
1:44.821 
1:46.977 
2:08.816 
1:32.816 
1:31.656 

Gap 

8.887 
9.521 
7.424 
6.734 
0.230 

22.871 
10.280 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

48.447 

Sponsor 

Tige Boats 

Motorsports Southwest 

Towns Law Firm 

2057569 

Pierce Autosport 

R Smart Properties LLC 

Bitcoin 

Apollo Tire & Wheel 

The Burkett Law Firm 

QUICKIE CART.COM 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Freeman Racing 

Freeman Racing 

Redline Underground 

Sportscar Performance 

Tuatara Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:30pm 
Official race results posted at 4:50pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:49:12 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

8.887 

Avg. Speed 

74.720 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.656 

Best Speed 

93.480 

Best Lap by 

13 - Amir Ali 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 2-FA FE2 FX FF FC P1 P2 

Gp2-Sunday Official Race 2 Results 21-R-20225 

Race (15:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:12:34 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 13:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
175 
92 
12 

122 
7 
6 

10 
91 
64 

14 
50 
00 
34 

Class 
B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 
Riley Salyer 
Kent Carter 
James Rogerson 
Ryan Hawk 
Michael Fox 
Carey Rouse 
David Hancock 
Diane Carter 
Karah Behrend 

Conner Kelleher 
Charlie Vehle 
Charlie Valdez 
Leann Falk 

Hometown 
Angleton TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Angleton TX 

San Antonio TX 

League City TX 

Austin TX 

El Paso TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Sugar Land TX 

Danbury TX 

Austin TX 

Tolar TX 

Member_ID 
245971 
277344 
245971 
646036 
363202 
646030 
450534 
277343 
652166 

358887 
422489 
546350 
533703 

Make-Model 
2009 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2005 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda 2 
Mazda Mazda2 
Ford Fiesta 
2015 Honda Fit 
2010 Honda Fit 

2012 Mini Cooper 
2010 Honda Fit 
2014 Mazda Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda 2 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

STxB 

Hous 

AZ 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Tex 

Laps 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 
1:57.485 
1:59.289 
2:00.906 
2:02.477 
1:59.347 
2:02.773 
2:02.605 
2:03.294 
2:09.670 

Gap 

10.053 
18.818 
1.109 
0.188 
5.644 
1.204 

12.432 
39.075 

Sponsor 
MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor 

MSR Houston 

Hands On Driving Academy/MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor Racing/ El Paso Boxing Club/ EPBC Motorsports 

Kent Carter / Chris Taylor Racing Service 

MSR Houston - Hands On Driving Academy 

MSR Houston 

Chris Taylor Racing/ Nature's Choice CBD 

Chris Taylor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:25pm 
Official race results posted at 4:50pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:50:20 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.053 

Avg. Speed 

71.977 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.485 

Best Speed 

72.928 

Best Lap by 

175 - Riley Salyer 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 3-B-Spec 

Gp3-Sunday Official Race 2 Results 21-R-20225 

Race (15:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:39:37 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 13:45 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

DNS 

No. 
00 
13 
80 

171 
94 
36 
24 
66 
22 
17 
34 
88 
6 

09 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Scott Monroe 
Joshua Jacobs 
Whitney Strickland 
Charles Pigeon 
Edward Cavalier 
Nils Musaeus 
Brian Bosien 
Tyler Knighton 
Clif Twaddle 
Bill Murray 
Justin Upchurch 
Judson Holt 
Robert Shulman 

Raymond Miller 

Hometown 
League City TX 

Houston TX 

League City TX 

Abilene TX 

Houston TX 

Conroe TX 

Houston TX 

Orlando FL 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Manvel TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

spring tx 

Member_ID 
289372_1 
382875 
455001 
451228 
372947 
258185 
267117_1 
643438 
375872 
459643 
540995 
641180 
632024 

470878 

Make-Model 
2017 Ford SRF Gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2009 Ford SRF3 
1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1996 SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford SRF3 
2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
1996 SRF SRF 

1995 Ford SRF3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

CFR 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 
1:41.947 
1:42.183 
1:43.851 
1:43.726 
1:43.070 
1:43.757 
1:44.967 
1:45.102 
1:44.710 
1:44.559 
1:45.750 
1:46.716 
1:53.920 

Gap 

0.316 
13.772 
0.628 
0.485 
0.580 

16.751 
0.047 
1.009 
0.657 

21.789 
2.200 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 
Access Companies 

MORE cowbell Racing! 

Bitcoin 

tige boats 

KAOS 

Mindy Musaeus 

Houston Executive Airport 

Spec Racer Sports 

Southgate Insurance 

Lupe Tortilla 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:30pm 
Official race results posted at 4:55pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:51:28 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.316 

Avg. Speed 

83.253 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.947 

Best Speed 

84.044 

Best Lap by 

00 - Scott Monroe 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 4-SRF3  

Gp4-Sunday Official Race 2 Results 21-R-20225 

Race (15:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:04:37 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
70 
77 

22 
122 
34 

Class 
T2 

AS 

GT1 

GT3 

T1 

Name 
James R Smith 
Phillip Waters 

Demetrio Bilbatua 
Stephen Lamana 
Christian Ghimbos 

Hometown 
Friendswood TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Conroe TX 

Metairie LA 

Spring TX 

Member_ID 
195558 
108001 

494637 
486679 
628876 

Make-Model 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

2013 Ferrari 458 GT3 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2012 Audi TT RS 

Region 
Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Delt 

Hous 

Laps 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
1:51.533 
1:54.273 

Gap 

27.045 

Sponsor 
Over 50 Motorsports 

BasicGospel.net 

Finspeed wheels 

LMS 

ACG Motorsports / Das European Autohaus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 3:55pm 
Official race results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:55:30 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

27.045 

Avg. Speed 

75.877 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.533 

Best Speed 

76.820 

Best Lap by 

70 - James R Smith 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 5-AS GT1 GT3 T1 T2 

Gp5-Sunday Official Race 2 Results 21-R-20225 

Race (15:00 or 8 Laps) started at 15:29:21 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 15:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
92 
63 

117 
77 
20 
49 
15 
45 

333 
12 
51 
00 

02 
27 

175 
26 
48 
76 
50 

144 
114 

Class 
STU 

FP 

T4 

EP 

STU 

T4 

T4 

FP 

STL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

STU 

HP 

T4 

T3 

T4 

Name 
Matt Blehm 
Stephen Simonds 
Ethan Barker 
Larry Svaton 
Peter Federlin 
David Hooker 
Randall Smart 
Jon Stautberg 
John Freeman 
James Rogerson 
Holly Murphy 
Aldora Louw 

Stephen Jeu 
William Snyder 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Bill Keeney 
Markham Watson 
James Melady 
Charlie Vehle 
Kelly Peebles 
Chris Taylor 

Hometown 
Rosharon TX 

Rosharon TX 

Houston TX 

Alvin TX 

Austin TX 

San Antonio TX 

League City TX 

Sugarland TX 

Temple Tx 

Angleton TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Southlake TX 

Fairview TX 

Lorena TX 

Houston TX 

Jefferson TX 

Danbury TX 

Houston TX 

Elroy TX 

Member_ID 
362366 
489897 
631210 
48539 
449684 
632870 
301733 
368811 
337167 
245971 
391139 
448993 

514400 
453447 
537954 
140623 
452822 
546272 
422489 
639245 
321393 

Make-Model 
2013 Scion FR-S 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda MIATA MX5 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
1985 Toyota Supra 
2000 Mazda miata 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1991 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda NB 
Chevy Sonic 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
Fiat X1/9 

2018 Honda Civic Si 
2006 Mazda MX5 Spec NC 
1990 Honda Crx Si 
1995 Toyota Tercel 
1996 Nissan 240SX 
1966 MG B 
Scion FR-S 
2001 Porsche Boxster S 
2005 Mazda 3 

Region 
Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Atl 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

LnSt 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:48.728 
1:49.667 
1:49.351 
1:50.572 
1:55.019 
1:54.800 
1:56.274 
1:58.579 
1:58.791 
1:59.082 
2:27.701 
2:12.786 

Gap 

6.357 
11.341 
18.216 
29.165 
1.051 
7.970 

21.829 
1.081 
3.783 

2 Laps 
1 Lap 

Sponsor 
TRD 

Jesse Prather Motorsports 

RPM MOTORSPORTS  HOOSIER  MAZDA 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

DDPR/Toyota/Hoosier/Varisco 

R Smart Properties 

Me 

Hoosier 

Tuatara Racing 

Thunderbyrd Energy Svcs 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Toyota 

Jefferson TX Police Department 

Onboard Consulting 

Corksport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:49.351) for T4 by Ethan Barker. 
Provisional results posted at 4:17pm 
Official race results posted at 5:00pm 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:58:59 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

6.357 

Avg. Speed 

77.949 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.728 

Best Speed 

78.802 

Best Lap by 

92 - Matt Blehm 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 6-EP FP HP GTL T2 T3 T4 STL STU 

Gp6-Sunday Official Race 2 Results 21-R-20225 

Race (15:00 or 9 Laps) started at 15:54:34 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 16:00 



Pos 

Enduro-Grp 2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Enduro-Grp 3 
1 
2 
3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1 
2 
3 

No. 

12 
214 
13 
21 
08 
98 

6 
91 
31 

Class 

Enduro-Grp 2 

Enduro-Grp 2 

Enduro-Grp 2 

Enduro-Grp 2 

Enduro-Grp 2 

Enduro-Grp 2 

Enduro-Grp 3 

Enduro-Grp 3 

Enduro-Grp 3 

Name 

Ethan Barker 
Alex Rezende 
Mark Covington 
Curtis Reinburg 
Mike Jiang 
Matt Stretch 

Carey Rouse 
Brett / Kelly Schultz 
Courtlin Sherman 

Hometown 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

La Porte TX 

Sugarland TX 

Arlington TX 

Austin TX 

Houston TX 

Spring TX 

Member_ID 

631210 

654917 
632722 
380625 
229543_6 

646030 
552430 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda miata 
2006 Mitsubishi evo 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda2 
2015 Honda Fit 
1998 Ford MUSTANG GT 4.6L 

Region 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

LnSt 

Hous 

Hous 

Laps 

39 
39 
38 
38 
28 
14 

36 
34 
32 

Best Tm 

1:53.008 
1:53.143 
1:59.425 
1:57.554 
1:56.540 
1:53.851 

2:01.285 
2:00.020 
2:07.346 

Gap 

48.812 
1 Lap 

28.436 
10 Laps 
14 Laps 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

Sponsor 

1 

Allright storage 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/31/2021 9:24:30 PM 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

48.812 

Avg. Speed 

72.559 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.008 

Best Speed 

75.818 

Best Lap by 

12 - Ethan Barker 

Fun in the Sun Enduro SCCA 

Enduro 

Enduro Race 

Race (1:15:00 Time) started at 16:26:56 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/30/2021 16:00 
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